



Transport for NSW

9 FEBRUARY 2023

Statement on Milton Ulladulla bypass

Transport for NSW would like to assure the community that the design and location of the northern connection of the Milton Ulladulla bypass is still being developed as investigations and planning continue to determine the exact location and access type.

The community will continue to be consulted throughout this process.

A connection will be located in the vicinity of Little Forest Road as outlined in the refined corridor for the bypass, released by Transport for NSW in October 2022.

Transport for NSW met with property owners within the study and investigation area of Little Forest Road in November and December last year, and discussions are ongoing.

Transport for NSW is not aware of any meetings with property owners about building a roundabout on private property.

More information about the bypass connections and design features will be released following the completion of the concept design and environmental assessment.

Transport for NSW looks forward to receiving further feedback from the community and residents in coming months.

For the most up-to-date information, please visit the [project page](#).